Copper Country
pAINT-O-RANM,

PAINT HORSE CLUB

APHC Copper Country

Double Paint-O-Ramas

December 29, 2024 through January 3, 2025
Westworld of Scottsdale, Equidome Arena

16601 N. Pima Road, Scottsdale, AZ 85260

1st Show
December 29 - 31, 2024

Judge A: Jim Edwards, CA
Judge B: Kenny Hall, TX
Judge C: Sally Jo Freund, WA
Judge D: Dolly Chayer, OK

2nd Show
January 1 - 3, 2025

Judge A: Michele Pearson, AZ
Judge B: David Avery, TX
Judge C: Teresa Sullivan, AZ
Judge D: Jeff Allen, OK

Class Fees™:

All Breed Classes $50.00/Class
APHA Classes $50.00/Class
Solid Paint Bred Classes $50.00/Class
Lead Line Open All Breed Free!

NSBA Classes $25.00/Class

Miscellaneous Fees: (Per POR)
APHA Fee $4.00/Class
APHC Office Fee $30.00/Horse

Obstacle Fee (Trail and Jumping ~ $20.00/Horse
each charged separately)

Haul-In Fee $20.00/Horse

Paid Warm Up Fees $15.00/Horse

Show Secretary:
Marla Fadel

1086 S. 200 East
Farmington, UT 84025

Stall Manager:
Paul Cook

(928) 301-0548

Flat Fees™:
$400.00/All Breed horse and any rider **

$400.00/Solid Bred horse and any rider **

$400.00/APHA horse and any rider **

* Flat fees are per show. If showing in both shows,
2 flat fees will need to be paid.
** NSBA Classes not included in flat fees.

To enter:
http://www.showofficeservices.com/
mail, or fax Entry Form along with
Registration papers & all applicable
membership cards for owners &
exhibitors to the show secretary by
12/15/2023.

Stall & Tack Room Fees are on

Late Entry Fee $25.00 per horse.
Westworld Feed E i_EE
& Bedding: 5_.:‘_ - I
(480) 312-6814 a1 o

(801) 682-7521
Fax: (866) 936-2086
http://www.showofficeservi

stall reservation form.

Vendors/Sponsorhips:

Westworld RV:
(480) 312-6802

ces.com/

Show Manager:
Mark Kuhlwein

(623) 910-7305

Wendy Brown (480) 227-2520

Absolutely NO bedding may
be hauled onto the grounds.

Halter is not required, but points earned in halter will count towards high point.
See awards sheet for all High Point awards.

APHC Email:
Arizonaphc@amail.com

APHC Facebook: Arizona
Paint Horse Club

www.azpaints.org



http://www.showofficeservices.com/
http://www.showofficeservices.com/
http://www.showofficeservices.com/
mailto:Arizonaphc@gmail.com
https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100064556149785
https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100064556149785
http://www.azpaints.org
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Over Fences

100 A All Breed Hunter Hack Walk-Trot 18 & Under
101 A All Breed Hunter Hack Walk-Trot 19 & Over

102 A  All Breed Working Hunter Walk-Trot 18 & Under
103 A  All Breed Working Hunter Walk-Trot 19 & Over

104 Working Hunter Walk-Trot Youth 5-10
105 Working Hunter Walk-Trot Youth 11-18
106 A All Breed Working Hunter

107 Working Hunter Preliminary

108 Working Hunter Youth 13 & Under

109 Working Hunter Youth 18 & Under

110 Working Hunter Novice Amateur

111 Working Hunter Amateur All Ages

112 Working Hunter Open

113 A  All Breed Jumping

114 Jumping Youth 13 & Under

115 Jumping Youth 18 & Under

116 Jumping Amateur All Ages

117 Jumping Open

118 A All Breed Equitation Over Fences

119 Equitation Over Fences Youth 13 & Under
120 Equitation over Fences Youth 18 & Under
121 Equitation Over Fences Novice Amateur
122 Equitation Over Fences Amateur All Ages
123 A All Breed Hunter Hack

124 Hunter Hack Youth 13 & Under

125 Hunter Hack Youth 18 & Under

126 Hunter Hack Novice Amateur

127 Hunter Hack Amateur All Ages

128 Hunter Hack Open

Hunter Under Saddle

129 HUS Paid Warm Up

801 NSBA HUS Maturity All Ages
EN (Sponsored by The Gift of Midas)

130 A  All Breed HUS Open

131 HUS Green Horse

132 N NSBAHUS Green Horse
133 HUS Novice Youth

134 HUS Youth 13 & Under

(15 minute 2-Year-Old Warm Up)
135 HUS Open 2-Year-Old

136 N NSBA HUS Open 2-Year-Old
137 HUS Youth 18 & Under SPB
138 HUS Novice Amateur

139 N NSBA HUS Novice Amateur
140 HUS Open 3-Year-Old

141 HUS Amateur SPB All Ages
142 HUS Junior Horse

2024 APHC Copper Country POR

Sunday, December 29, 2024

Judges: Jim Edwards, Kenny Hall,
Sally Jo Freund, Dolly Chayer

143 N
144
145
146 N
147
148
149N
150
151N
152 A
153 A
154
155
156
157

Arenas: Equidome,
Arena 3, Arena 4

Classes start at 8:00

NSBA HUS Junior Horse

HUS Youth 18 & Under

HUS Amateur All Ages

NSBA Amateur All Ages

HUS Open SPB

HUS Amateur Masters 45 & Over
NSBA HUS Amateur Masters 45 & Over
HUS Senior Horse

NSBA HUS Senior Horse

All Breed HUS Walk-Trot 18 & Under
All Breed HUS Walk-Trot 19 and Over
HUS Walk-Trot Youth 5 - 10

HUS Walk-Trot Youth 11 - 18

HUS Walk-Trot Amateur

HUS Walk-Trot Amateur SPB

Hunt Seat Equitation

158 A
159 A
160
161
162
163
164 A
165
166
167 N
168
169
170
171
172
173N
174
175N

All Breed Hunt Seat Equitation Walk-Trot 18 & Under
All Breed Hunt Seat Equitation Walk-Trot 19 & Over
Hunt Seat Equitation Walk-Trot Youth 5 - 10

Hunt Seat Equitation Walk-Trot Youth 11 - 18

Hunt Seat Equitation Walk-Trot Amateur

Hunt Seat Equitation Walk-Trot Amateur SPB

All Breed Hunt Seat Equitation

Hunt Seat Equitation Youth 18 & Under SPB

Hunt Seat Equitation Novice Amateur

NSBA Hunt Seat Equitation Novice Amateur

Hunt Seat Equitation Novice Youth

Hunt Seat Equitation Amateur SPB All Ages

Hunt Seat Equitation Youth 13 & Under

Hunt Seat Equitation Youth 18 & Under

Hunt Seat Equitation Amateur All Ages

NSBA Hunt Seat Equitation Amateur All Ages

Hunt Seat Equitation Amateur Masters 45 & Over
NSBA Hunt Seat Equitation Am. Masters 45 & Over

Pleasure Driving

187 A
176
177

All Breed Pleasure Driving
Pleasure Driving Amateur All Ages
Pleasure Driving Open

Trail - In Hand

178 A
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186

All Breed 2 and Under In Hand Trail
Yearling In Hand Trail Amateur SPB
Yearling In Hand Trail Open SPB
Yearling In Hand Trail Amateur
Yearling In Hand Trail Open

2YO In Hand Trail Amateur

2YO In Hand Trail Open

2YO In Hand Trail SPB Amateur All Ages

2YO In Hand Trail SPB Open



Copper Country

pAINT-O-RANM 2024 APHC Copper Country POR Arenas: Equidome,
i\ 1 /% ¢ Monday, December 30, 2024 Arena 3, Arena 4
‘ Judges: Jim Edwards, Kenny Hall,
Sally Jo Freund, Dolly Chayer Classes start at 8:00
Trail 242 Western Pleasure Novice Youth
200 A All Breed Trail 243 Western Pleasure Youth 13 & Under
201 Trail Senior Horse 15 minute 2 YO Western Pleasure Warm Up.
202 N NSBA Trail Senior Horse 244 Western Pleasure Open 2-Year-Old
203 Trail Open SPB 245N NSBA Western Pleasure Open 2-Year-Old
204 Trail Novice Amateur 246 Western Pleasure Youth 18 & Under SPB
205N NSBA Trail Novice Amateur 247 Western Pleasure Novice Amateur
206 Trail Amateur All Ages 248 N NSBA Western Pleasure Novice Amateur
207 N NSBA Trail Amateur All Ages 249 Western Pleasure Open 3-Year-Old
208 Trail Amateur Masters 45 & Over 250 Western Pleasure Amateur SPB All Ages
209 N NSBA Trail Amateur Masters 45 & Over 251 Western Pleasure Junior Horse
210 Trail Amateur SPB All Ages 252N NSBA Western Pleasure Junior Horse
211 Trail Green Horse 253 Western Pleasure Youth 18 & Under
212N NSBA Trail Green Horse 254 Western Pleasure Amateur All Ages
213 Trail Novice Youth 255N NSBA Western Pleasure Amateur All Ages
214 Trail Youth 13 & Under 256 Western Pleasure Open SPB
215 Trail Youth 18 & Under 257 Western Pleasure Amateur Masters 45 & Over
216 Trail Youth 18 & Under SPB 258 N NSBA Western Pleasure Amateur Masters 45 & Over
217 Trail Junior Horse 259 Western Pleasure Senior Horse

218 N NSBA Trail Junior Horse
219 A All Breed Trail Walk-Trot 18 & Under
220 A All Breed Trail Walk-Trot 19 & Over

221 Trail Walk-Trot Youth 5-10
222 Trail Walk-Trot Youth 11-18
223 Trail Walk-Trot Amateur

224 Trail Walk-Trot Amateur SPB

Western Riding
226 A All Breed Western Riding Open

227 Western Riding Green Horse

228 N NSBA Western Riding Green Horse
229 Western Riding Youth 13 & Under

230 Western RIding Youth 18 & Under

231 Western Riding Novice Amateur

232N NSBA Western Riding Novice Amateur
233 Western Riding Amateur All Ages

234 N NSBA Western Riding Amateur All Ages
235 Western Riding Open

236 N NSBA Western Riding Open

Leadline

237 A All Breed Leadline Youth 8 & Under
Western Pleasure

238 Western Pleasure Paid Warm Up

802 EN NSBA Western Pleasure All Age Maturity

(Sponsored by The Gift of Midas)
239 A All Breed Western Pleasure
240 Western Pleasure Green Horse
241N NSBA Western Pleasure Green Horse

2

260 N NSBA Western Pleasure Senior Horse
261 A All Breed Western Pleasure Walk-Trot 18 & Under
262 A All Breed Western Pleasure Walk-Trot 19 & Over

263 Western Pleasure Walk-Trot Youth 5-10
264 Western Pleasure Walk-Trot Youth 11-18
265 Western Pleasure Walk-Trot Amateur

266 Western Pleasure Walk-Trot Amateur SPB

Horsemanship
267 A All Breed Horsemanship Walk-Trot 18 & Under
268 A All Breed Horsemanship Walk-Trot 19 & Over

269 Horsemanship Walk-Trot Youth 5-10
270 Horsemanship Walk-Trot Youth 11-18
271 Horsemanship Walk-Trot Amateur

272 Horsemanship Walk-Trot Amateur SPB
273 A All Breed Horsemanship

274 Horsemanship Novice Youth

275 Horsemanship Youth 13 & Under

276 Horsemanship Youth 18 & Under SPB
277 Horsemanship Novice Amateur

278 N NSBA Horsemanship Novice Amateur
279 Horsemanship Amateur SPB All Ages
280 Horsemanship Youth 18 & Under

281 Horsemanship Amateur All Ages

282 N NSBA Horsemanship Amateur All Ages
283 Horsemanship Amateur Masters 45 & Over

284 N NSBA Horsemanship Amateur Masters 45 & Over

| A - All Breed class, any breed can enter
N - NSBA class, runs concurrent with preceding class
F - Futurity/Maturity class runs separate from APHA Class




Copper Country

PAINT HORSE CLUB

Showmanship

300 A
301 A
302
303
304
305
306 A
307
308
309
310
311 N
312
313
314
315N
316
317 N
Halter
803 F

All Breed Walk-Trot Showmanship 18 & Under
All Breed Walk-Trot Showmanship 19 & Over
Showmanship Walk-Trot Youth 5-10
Showmanship Walk-Trot Youth 11-18
Showmanship Walk-Trot Amateur
Showmanship Walk-Trot Amateur SPB

All Breed Showmanship

Showmanship Youth 18 & Under SPB
Showmanship Amateur SPB All Ages

Showmanship Novice Youth

Showmanship Novice Amateur

NSBA Showmanship Novice Amateur
Showmanship Youth 13 & Under

Showmanship Youth 18 & Under

Showmanship Amateur All Ages

NSBA Showmanship Amateur All Ages
Showmanship Amateur Masters 45 & Over
NSBA Showmanship Amateur Masters 45 & Over

Weanling Halter Filly/Colt/Gelding Open Futurity

(Sponsored by Arizona Paint Horse Club)

Halter Mares

318A
319
320
321

323
324

326
327

329
330
331

All Breed Open Mares

Mares Amateur Junior 2 & Under

Mares Amateur Senior 3 & Over

Mares Amateur Performance Horse
Mares Amateur Grand & Reserve
Mares Youth SPB All Ages

Mares Youth SPB Performance Horse
Mares Youth SPB Grand & Reserve
Mares Amateur SPB All Ages

Mares Amateur SPB Performance Horse
Mares Amateur SPB Grand & Reserve
Mares Open SPB Junior 2 & Under
Mares Open SPB Senior 3 & Over
Mares Open SPB Performance Horse
Mares Open SPB Grand & Reserve

A - All Breed class, any breed can enter
N - NSBA class, runs concurrent with preceding class
F - Futurity/Maturity class runs separate from APHA Class

2024 APHC Copper Country POR

Tuesday, December 31, 2024
Judges: Jim Edwards, Kenny Hall,
Sally Jo Freund, Dolly Chayer

333
334
335
336
337
338

340
341

Mares Open Weanling

Mares Open Yearling

Mares Open 2-Year Old

Mares Open 3-Year Old

Mares Open Aged (4 & Older)

Mares Open Performance Horse

Mares Open Grand & Reserve

Mares Youth 18 & Under

Mares Youth 18 & Under Performance Horse
Mares Youth 18 & Under Grand and Reserve

Halter Geldings

343 A
344
345
346

348
349

351
352

354
355
356

358
359
360
361
362
363

365
366

All Breed Open Geldings

Geldings Amateur Junior 2 & Under
Geldings Amateur Senior 3 & Over
Geldings Amateur Performance Horse
Geldings Amateur Grand & Reserve
Geldings Youth SPB All Ages

Geldings Youth SPB Performance Horse
Geldings Youth SPB Grand & Reserve
Geldings Amateur SPB All Ages

Geldings Amateur SPB Performance Horse
Geldings SPB Grand & Reserve
Geldings Open SPB Junior 2 & Under
Geldings Open SPB Senior 3 & Over
Geldings Open SPB Performance Horse
Geldings Open SPB Grand & Reserve
Geldings Open Weanling

Geldings Open Yearling

Geldings Open 2-Year-Old

Geldings Open 3-Year-Old

Geldings Open Aged (4 & Older)

Geldings Open Performance Horse
Geldings Open Grand & Reserve
Geldings Youth 18 & Under

Geldings Youth 18 & Under Performance Horse
Geldings Youth 18 & Under Grand & Reserve

Arenas: Equidome,
Arena 3, Arena 4

Classes start at 8:00



Copper Country

2024 APHC Copper Country POR Arenas: Equ|dome’
Tuesday, December 31, 2024 Arena 3, Arena 4
Judges: Jim Edwards, Kenny Hall,

Sally Jo Freund, Dolly Chayer Classes start at 8:00

PAINT HORSE CLUB

Halter Stallions

368 A All Breed Open Stallions

369 Stallions Amateur Junior 2 & Under

370 Stallions Amateur Senior 3 & Over

371 Stallions Amateur Performance Horse
Stallions Amateur Grand and Reserve

373 Stallions Amateur SPB All Ages

374 Stallions Amateur SPB Performance Horse
Stallions Amateur SPB Grand & Reserve

376 Stallions Open SPB Junior 2 & Under

377 Stallions Open SPB Senior 3 & Over

378 Stallions Open SPB Performance Horse
Stallions Open SPB Grand & Reserve

380 Stallions Open Weanling

381 Stallions Open Yearling

382 Stallions Open 2-Year-Old

383 Stallions Open 3-Year-Old

384 Stallions Open Aged (4 & Older)

385 Stallions Open Performance Horse
Stallions Open Grand & Reserve

Color Class

387 Overo Color Youth

388 Tobiano Color Youth
389 Overo Color Amateur
390 Tobiano Color Amateur
391 Overo Color Open

392 Tobiano Color Open
Longe Line

804 FN NSBA Yearling Longe Line Open Futurity
(Sponsored by The Gift of Midas)

393 A  All Breed 2 & Under Longe Line
394 Yearling Longe Line Amateur SPB
395 Yearling Longe Line Open SPB
396 Yearling Longe Line Amateur

397 Yearling Longe Line Open

398 2 YO Longe Line Amateur SPB
399 2 YO Longe Line Open SPB

400 2 YO Longe Line Amateur

401 2 YO Longe Line Open

A - All Breed class, any breed can enter
N - NSBA class, runs concurrent with preceding class
F - Futurity/Maturity class runs separate from APHA Class




Copper Country

PAINT HORSE CLUB

Tuesday, December 31, 2024
Judges: Michele Pearson, David Avery,
Teresa Sullivan, Jeff Allen
Trail-Ranch
500 A All Breed Ranch Trail Walk-Trot
501 A All Breed Ranch Trail

502 Ranch Trail Novice Amateur All Ages
503 Ranch Trail Amateur All Ages

504 N NSBA Ranch Trail Amateur All Ages
505 Ranch Trail Open SPB

506 Ranch Trail Open

507 N NSBA Ranch Trail Open

508 Ranch Trail Youth 18 & Under

Ranch Rail Pleasure
509 A All Breed Ranch Rail Pleasure Walk-Trot
510 A All Breed Ranch Rail Pleasure Open

511 Ranch Rail Pleasure Youth 18 & Under

512 Ranch Rail Pleasure Novice Amateur

513 Ranch Rail Pleasure Amateur All Ages

514 N NSBA Ranch Rail Pleasure Amateur All Ages
515 Ranch Rail Pleasure SPB Open

516 Ranch Rail Pleasure Open

517 N NSBA Ranch Rail Pleasure Open

Ranch Riding

518 A All Breed Ranch Riding Walk-Trot
519 A  All Breed Ranch Riding Open

520 Ranch Ranch Riding Novice Amateur All Ages
521 Ranch Riding Amateur All Ages

522N NSBA Ranch Riding Amateur All Ages
523 Ranch Riding SPB Open

524 Ranch Riding Open

525N  NSBA Ranch Riding Open

526 Ranch Riding Youth 18 & Under
Ranch Conformation

527 A All Breed Ranch Conformation

528 Open Ranch Conformation

529 N NSBA Open Ranch Conformation
530 Amateur Ranch Conformation
531N NSBA Amateur Ranch Conformation
532 Youth Ranch Conformation

2024 APHC Copper Country POR
Tuesday, December 31, 2024 &
Wednesday, January 1, 2025

A - All Breed class, any breed can enter
N - NSBA class, runs concurrent with preceding class
F - Futurity/Maturity class runs separate from APHA Class

Arenas: Equidome,
Arena 3, Arena 4

Classes start at 8:00

Wednesday, January 1, 2025
Judges: Jim Edwards, Kenny Hall,
Sally Jo Freund, Dolly Chayer
Reining
450 A All Breed 19 & Over Reining
451 A All Breed 18 & Under Reining

452 Novice Amatuer Reining

453 Amatuer All Ages Reining

454 Novice Youth 18 & Under Reining
455 Youth 18 & Under Reining

456 Jr. Horse Reining

457 Sr. Horse Reining

Trail-Ranch

500 A All Breed Ranch Trail Walk-Trot
501 A All Breed Ranch Trail

502 Ranch Trail Novice Amateur All Ages
503 Ranch Trail Amateur All Ages

504 N NSBA Ranch Trail Amateur All Ages
506 Ranch Trail Open

507 N NSBA Ranch Trail Open

508 Ranch Trail Youth 18 & Under

Ranch Rail Pleasure
509 A All Breed Ranch Rail Pleasure Walk-Trot
510 A All Breed Ranch Rail Pleasure Open

511 Ranch Rail Pleasure Youth 18 & Under

512 Ranch Rail Pleasure Novice Amateur

513 Ranch Rail Pleasure Amateur All Ages

514 N NSBA Ranch Rail Pleasure Amateur All Ages
516 Ranch Rail Pleasure Open

517 N NSBA Ranch Rail Pleasure Open

Ranch Riding

518 A All Breed Ranch Riding Walk-Trot

519 A  All Breed Ranch Riding Open

520 Ranch Ranch Riding Novice Amateur All Ages
521 Ranch Riding Amateur All Ages

522 N NSBA Ranch Riding Amateur All Ages

524 Ranch Riding Open

525N  NSBA Ranch Riding Open

526 Ranch Riding Youth 18 & Under

Ranch Conformation
527 A All Breed Ranch Conformation

528 Open Ranch Conformation
529 N NSBA Open Ranch Conformation
530 Amateur Ranch Conformation

531N NSBA Amateur Ranch Conformation
532 Youth Ranch Conformation 5



Copper Country
Arenas: Equidome,

Arena 3, Arena 4

2024 APHC Copper Country POR

Wednesday, January 1, 2025
Judges: Michele Pearson, David Avery,

| :
Teresa Sullivan, Jeff Allen Classes start at 8:00

PAINT HORSE CLUB

Showmanship Halter Geldings

300 A All Breed Walk-Trot Showmanship 18 & Under 365 Geldings Youth 18 & Under

301 A All Breed Walk-Trot Showmanship 19 & Over 366 Geldings Youth 18 & Under Performance Horse
302 Showmanship Walk-Trot Youth 5-10 Geldings Youth 18 & Under Grand & Reserve
303 Showmanship Walk-Trot Youth 11-18 Halter Stallions

304 Showmanship Walk-Trot Amateur 368 A All Breed Open Stallions

306 A All Breed Showmanship 369 Stallions Amateur Junior 2 & Under

309 Showmanship Novice Youth 370 Stallions Amateur Senior 3 & Over

310 Showmanship Novice Amateur 371 Stallions Amateur Performance Horse

311N NSBA Showmanship Novice Amateur Stallions Amateur Grand and Reserve

312 Showmanship Youth 13 & Under 381 Stall?ons Open Yearling

313 Showmanship Youth 18 & Under zgg 2:2:::222 ggz: i'izzrg:j

314 Showmanship Ama.teurAIIAges 384 Stallions Open Aged (4 & Older)

315N NSBA Showmanship Amateur All Ages 385 Stallions Open Performance Horse

316 Showmanship Amateur Masters 45 & Over Stallions Open Grand & Reserve

317N NSBA Showmanship Amateur Masters 45 & Over Color Class

Halter Mares

387 Overo Color Youth

318 A All Breed Open Mares 388 Tobiano Color Youth
319 Mares Amateur Junior 2 & Under 389 Overo Color Amateur
320 Mares Amateur Senior 3 & Over 330 Tobiano Color Amateur
321 Mares Amateur Performance Horse 391 Overo Color Open
392 Tobiano Color Open
Mares Amateur Grand & Reserve .
Longe Line
334 Mares Open Yearling 400 2 YO Longe Line Amateur
335 Mares Open 2-Year Old 401 2 YO Longe Line Open
336 Mares Open 3-Year Old
337 Mares Open Aged (4 & Older) Barrel Racing
338 Mares Open Performance Horse 460 A All Breed 19 & Over Barrel Racing
Mares Open Grand & Reserve 461 A All Breed 18 & Under Barrel Racing
340 Mares Youth 18 & Under 462 Novice Amatuer Barrel Racing
341 Mares Youth 18 & Under Performance Horse 463 Amatuer All Ages Barrel Racing
Mares Youth 18 & Under Grand and Reserve 464 Novice Youth 18 & Under Bar.rel Racing
Halter Geldings 465 Youth 18 & Under Barrell Racing
343A  All Breed Open Geldings 466 Open Horse Barrel Racing
344 Geldings Amateur Junior 2 & Under
345 Geldings Amateur Senior 3 & Over
346 Geldings Amateur Performance Horse
Geldings Amateur Grand & Reserve
359 Geldings Open Yearling
360 Geldings Open 2-Year-Old
361 Geldings Open 3-Year-Old
362 Geldings Open Aged (4 & Older)
363 Geldings Open Performance Horse

Geldings Open Grand & Reserve

A - All Breed class, any breed can enter
N - NSBA class, runs concurrent with preceding class



Copper Country
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PAINT HORSE CLUB

Trail

200A All Breed Trail

201 Trail Senior Horse

202 N NSBA Trail Senior Horse

212 Trail Novice Amateur

213N NSBA Trail Novice Amateur

203 Trail Amateur All Ages

204 N NSBA Trail Amateur All Ages
205 Trail Amateur Masters 45 & Over
206 N NSBA Trail Amateur Masters 45 & Over
208 Trail Green Horse

209N NSBA Trail Green Horse

210 Trail Novice Youth

211 Trail Youth 13 & Under

207 Trail Youth 18 & Under

214 Trail Junior Horse

215N NSBA Trail Junior Horse
219A All Breed Trail Walk-Trot 18 & Under
220 A All Breed Trail Walk-Trot 19 & Over

221 Trail Walk-Trot Youth 5-10
222 Trail Walk-Trot Youth 11-18
223 Trail Walk-Trot Amateur

Trail - In Hand

178 A All Breed 2 and Under In Hand Trail
183 2YO In Hand Trail Amateur

184 2YO In Hand Trail Open

Western Riding

226 A All Breed Western Riding Open

227 Western Riding Green Horse

228 N NSBA Western Riding Green Horse
229 Western Riding Youth 13 & Under

230 Western RIding Youth 18 & Under

231 Western Riding Novice Amateur

232N NSBA Western Riding Novice Amateur
233 Western Riding Amateur All Ages

234 N NSBA Western Riding Amateur All Ages
235 Western Riding Open

236 N NSBA Western Riding Open
Leadline
237 A All Breed Leadline Youth 8 & Under

2024 APHC Copper Country POR

Thursday, January 2, 2025

Judges: Michele Pearson, David Avery,
Teresa Sullivan, Jeff Allen

Arenas: Equidome,
Arena 3, Arena 4

Classes start at 8:00

Western Pleasure

238
239A
240
241N
242
243
247
248 N
249
251
252 N
253
254
255N
257
258 N
259
260N
261A
262 A
263
264
265

Western Pleasure Paid Warm Up

All Breed Western Pleasure

Western Pleasure Green Horse

NSBA Western Pleasure Green Horse

Western Pleasure Novice Youth

Western Pleasure Youth 13 & Under

Western Pleasure Novice Amateur

NSBA Western Pleasure Novice Amateur
Western Pleasure Open 3-Year-Old

Western Pleasure Junior Horse

NSBA Western Pleasure Junior Horse

Western Pleasure Youth 18 & Under

Western Pleasure Amateur All Ages

NSBA Western Pleasure Amateur All Ages
Western Pleasure Amateur Masters 45 & Over
NSBA Western Pleasure Amateur Masters 45 & Over
Western Pleasure Senior Horse

NSBA Western Pleasure Senior Horse

All Breed Western Pleasure Walk-Trot 18 & Under
All Breed Western Pleasure Walk-Trot 19 & Over
Western Pleasure Walk-Trot Youth 5-10

Western Pleasure Walk-Trot Youth 11-18
Western Pleasure Walk-Trot Amateur

Horsemanship

267 A
268 A
269
270
271
273 A
274
275
277
278 N
280
281
282 N
283
284 N

All Breed Horsemanship Walk-Trot 18 & Under
All Breed Horsemanship Walk-Trot 19 & Over
Horsemanship Walk-Trot Youth 5-10
Horsemanship Walk-Trot Youth 11-18
Horsemanship Walk-Trot Amateur

All Breed Horsemanship

Horsemanship Novice Youth

Horsemanship Youth 13 & Under
Horsemanship Novice Amateur

NSBA Horsemanship Novice Amateur
Horsemanship Youth 18 & Under
Horsemanship Amateur All Ages

NSBA Horsemanship Amateur All Ages
Horsemanship Amateur Masters 45 & Over
NSBA Horsemanship Amateur Masters 45 & Over



Copper Country

PAINT HORSE CLUB

Over Fences
100 A  All Breed Hunter Hack Walk-Trot 18 & Under
101 A All Breed Hunter Hack Walk-Trot 19 & Over

102 A  All Breed Working Hunter Walk-Trot 18 & Under
103 A  All Breed Working Hunter Walk-Trot 19 & Over

104 Working Hunter Walk-Trot Youth 5-10
105 Working Hunter Walk-Trot Youth 11-18
106 A All Breed Working Hunter

107 Working Hunter Preliminary

108 Working Hunter Youth 13 & Under

109 Working Hunter Youth 18 & Under

110 Working Hunter Novice Amateur

111 Working Hunter Amateur All Ages

112 Working Hunter Open

113 A  All Breed Jumping

114 Jumping Youth 13 & Under

115 Jumping Youth 18 & Under

116 Jumping Amateur All Ages

117 Jumping Open

118 A All Breed Equitation Over Fences

119 Equitation Over Fences Youth 13 & Under
120 Equitation over Fences Youth 18 & Under
121 Equitation Over Fences Novice Amateur
122 Equitation Over Fences Amateur All Ages
123 A All Breed Hunter Hack

124 Hunter Hack Youth 13 & Under

125 Hunter Hack Youth 18 & Under

126 Hunter Hack Novice Amateur

127 Hunter Hack Amateur All Ages

128 Hunter Hack Open

Hunter Under Saddle

129 HUS Paid Warm Up

130 A  All Breed HUS Open

131 HUS Green Horse

132N NSBA HUS Green Horse

133 HUS Novice Youth

134 HUS Youth 13 & Under

138 HUS Novice Amateur

139N NSBA HUS Novice Amateur

140 HUS Open 3-Year-Old

142 HUS Junior Horse

143 N  NSBA HUS Junior Horse

144 HUS Youth 18 & Under

145 HUS Amateur All Ages

146 N NSBA Amateur All Ages

2024 - 2025 APHC Copper Country POR

Friday, January 3, 2025
Judges: Michele Pearson, David Avery,
Teresa Sullivan, Jeff Allen

148
149N
150
151N
152 A
153 A
154
155
156

Arenas: Equidome,
Arena 3, Arena 4

Classes start at 8:00

HUS Amateur Masters 45 & Over
NSBA HUS Amateur Masters 45 & Over
HUS Senior Horse

NSBA HUS Senior Horse

All Breed HUS Walk-Trot 18 & Under
All Breed HUS Walk-Trot 19 and Over
HUS Walk-Trot Youth 5 - 10

HUS Walk-Trot Youth 11 - 18

HUS Walk-Trot Amateur

Hunt Seat Equitation

158 A
159 A
160
161
162
164 A
166
167 N
169
170
171
172
173N
174
175N

All Breed Hunt Seat Equitation Walk-Trot 18 & Under
All Breed Hunt Seat Equitation Walk-Trot 19 & Over
Hunt Seat Equitation Walk-Trot Youth 5 - 10

Hunt Seat Equitation Walk-Trot Youth 11 - 18

Hunt Seat Equitation Walk-Trot Amateur

All Breed Hunt Seat Equitation

Hunt Seat Equitation Novice Amateur

NSBA Hunt Seat Equitation Novice Amateur

Hunt Seat Equitation Novice Youth

Hunt Seat Equitation Youth 13 & Under

Hunt Seat Equitation Youth 18 & Under

Hunt Seat Equitation Amateur All Ages

NSBA Hunt Seat Equitation Amateur All Ages

Hunt Seat Equitation Amateur Masters 45 & Over
NSBA Hunt Seat Equitation Am. Masters 45 & Over

Pleasure Driving

187 A
176
177

All Breed Pleasure Driving
Pleasure Driving Amateur All Ages
Pleasure Driving Open



Copper Country POR Entry Form Extibitor #

Late or Incomplete Entry Forms will incur $25.00 service fee.
All applicable Registration papers & exhibitor cards must be included with entry.

Name of Horse Year Foaled
Ustallion dmare U Gelding
Registration# (JapHA (INSBA otherID#s: JdAapHA  LINSBA
Isthis horse leased? ] Yes (enter lessee as owner) Will this horse be stalled on show grounds? [} Yes [ No
Owner Owner ID #’s — Please Specify type (APHA/NSBA)
# Type:
# Type:

Mailing Address

City & State Zip Code Phone Number

Email Address Trainer:

| am aware of and understand that there are inherent risks associated with equine activities. | do hereby consent and agree that the Arizona Paint Horse Club,
APHA, NSBA and/or any cooperative person or group is not liable for an injury to or death of a participant due to the inherent risks associated with these
activities and.shall not be held responsible for loss, damage and/or liability sustained or suffered while on the show grounds or during participation in this horse
show. As owner/agent | agree to abide by all rules of the association(s) and to pay all costs and fees associated with this entry including but not limited to class
entry fees, stall, feed, bedding, association and membership fees. In the event this entry is unsigned, then first entry of this

horse into the arena shall be deemed agreement and acceptance of these rules

OWNER/AGENT PARENT/GUARDIAN OF MINOR

Exhibitor #1 Classes Exhibitor #1

Name

Division - Check all that apply to this exhibitor:
a Open O Amateur O vouth U Novice U walk Trot

ID # Expiration Type

ID# Expiration Type

DOB Relationship to Owner

Exhibitor #2 Classes Exhibitor #2
Name

Division = Check all that apply to this exhibitor:
a Open U Amateur O vouth U Novice U walk Trot

ID # Expiration Type
ID# Expiration Type
DOB Relationship to Owner

Mail Completed Entry Form along with Registration Papers & all Exhibitor Cards to: Use additional entry forms for additional exhibitors.
Marla Fadel

1086 South 200 East All entries received after the entry deadline will be assessed a $25.00 late fee.
Farmington, UT 84025
Phone: (801) 682-7521  email: marla@marlafadel.com

Online Entry at: www.showofficeservices.com



mailto:marla@marlafadel.com
http://www.showofficeservices.com/



